

THE BASE HONOR GUARD CHARGE

Handpicked to serve as a member of the Mountain Home AFB Honor Guard, my standards of conduct and level of professionalism must be above reproach, for I represent all others in my service.

Others earned the right for me to wear the ceremonial uniform, one that is honored in a rich tradition and history. I will honor their memory by wearing it properly and proudly.

Never will I allow my performance to be dictated by the type of ceremony, severity of temperature, or size of the crowd. I will remain superbly conditioned to perfect all movements throughout every drill and ceremony.

Obligated by my oath I am constantly driven to excel by a deep devotion to duty and a strong sense of dedication.

Representing every member, past and present, of the United States Air Force, I vow to stand Sharp, Crisp, and Motionless, for I am a CEREMONIAL GUARDSMAN.



366th FW Honor Guard Building 2607 Mountain Home AFB, ID 83648-5160

DSN: (208) 728-2874 Cell: (208) 599-1936

Phone: (208) 828-2874

Fax: (208) 828-6504

366th Fighter Wing HONOR GUARD



OUR MISSION

To represent the Nation, The United States Air Force, and the 366th Fighter Wing by rendering well-executed military funeral honors for Active Duty, Retired, and Veteran members who have served our nation honorably. Additionally, the Honor Guard is dedicated to supporting the ceremonial needs of the 366th Fighter Wing and the surrounding communities by proudly performing as professional representatives of the USAF.

WHO WE ARE

The 366th Mountain Home AFB Honor Guard is composed entirely of Enlisted and Commissioned active duty Air Force members from all units assigned or associated with the 366th Fighter Wing.

WHAT WE DO

The 366th Mountain Home AFB Honor Guard's primary mission is to provide military funeral honors to Active Duty, Retirees, and Veterans in our area of responsibility. We may also support the ceremonial requests from the 366th Fighter Wing and the surrounding communities. These ceremonies involve change of commands, retirements, distinguished visitor visits, luncheons, banquets, parades, and opening ceremonies for business conferences.

BENEFITS

As a member of the Honor Guard program you will become a part of an Elite Unit, you will receive your Ceremonial uniform, you get to keep your Base Honor Guard Badge upon completion of contract, considered for an Air Force Achievement Medal and have the opportunity to compete for Honor Guard Quarterly/Annual Awards.

HOW TO JOIN THE TEAM

Steps to take in order to become a member of the 366th Mountain Home AFB Honor Guard are simple, but demanding.

Eligibility- Any and all good-standing Airmen, Enlisted or Officer, assigned to Mountain Home AFB to include Tenant units.

Application- Fill out an application and have it signed by your supervisor, First Sergeant, and Commander. Submit your application to the Honor Guard NCOIC or Flight Chief.

Commitment- Once you have joined the Honor Guard team, it is a one year commitment with a monthly based rotation to serve with the 366th Mountain Home AFB Honor Guard.

Qualification- Complete a two week qualification sequence covering different aspects of military bearing and performance is given prior to officially becoming a member of this Elite Base Honor Guard Team.

Equipment Issue- Following the completion of all the application procedures you will be issued an Honor Guard uniform and associated equipment.

OTHER INFORMATION

As a member of the 366th Mountain Home AFB Honor Guard, you will be issued one custom tailored set of the current U.S. Air Force ceremonial uniform, and you will receive training from the most experienced members of the team.



Honor Guard Leadership

NCOIC: TSgt Kyle Little 208-828-2874

honorguard.mhafb@us.af.mil